
  

 . This Technical Circular and the material contained in it is provided only for the purpose of 
supplying current information to the reader and not as an advice to be relied upon by any 
person. 
. While we have taken utmost care to be as factual as possible, readers/ users are advised to 
verify the exact text and content of the Regulation from the original source/ issuing Authority. 

 

  

 

 

To whomsoever it may concern  
 

Subject: Republic of the Marshall Islands advisory regarding Cadet Working Hours. 

 

1. The Republic of the Marshall Islands vide Marine Safety Advisory No.27-18 dated 

17Oct 2018(copy attached) has intimated that many PSC deficiencies with code17 

are being issued regarding overtime of cadets, which is not found covered in 

seafarers’ employment agreement (SEA) or a training agreement in lieu of a SEA. 

 

2. In view of above, the Administration has advised that cadets must either be covered 

under a SEA that includes overtime or adhere to normal working hours under a 

training agreement where overtime is not specified. Onboard records and 

documentation must also reflect the same. 

 

3. Ship owners /operators and masters are advised to be guided by above.  

 

 

Enclosure: 

1. RMI Marine Safety Advisory No.27-18 dated 17 Oct 2018.  
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Whilst the utmost care has been taken in the compilation of the Technical Information, neither Indian Register of 

Shipping, its affiliates and subsidiaries if any, nor any of its directors, officers, employees or agents assume any 

responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused in any manner 

whatsoever by reliance on the information in this document. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


